



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0026-0120 **Counties:** CHESTER
Letting Date: April 29, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 4/1/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge #02937 Main St Over Pattaconk Brook **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Arborio Corporation	\$4,553,630.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$4,955,111.00	108.82%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0026-0120 **Counties:** CHESTER
Letting Date: April 29, 2015 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge #02937 Main St Over Pattaconk Brook

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0000310	970.000	40.00000	38,800.00	40.00000	38,800.00	
	BIRD SPIKE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0020	0020903	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0096063	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
	SPECIAL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0040	0108100	150,000.000	1.00000	150,000.00	1.00000	150,000.00	
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0050	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0060	0201199	40.000	900.00000	36,000.00	235.00000	9,400.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0070	0202000	890.000	44.00000	39,160.00	35.00000	31,150.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0080	0202216	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0090	0202452	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	0202491	130.000	35.00000	4,550.00	14.00000	1,820.00	
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230	0219011	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	1,600.00	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0240	0304002	165.000	100.00000	16,500.00	65.00000	10,725.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0250	0406171	274.000	170.00000	46,580.00	150.00000	41,100.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0260	0406173	12.000	170.00000	2,040.00	160.00000	1,920.00	
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0270	0406236	600.000	1.00000	600.00	20.00000	12,000.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0280	0406285	365.000	32.00000	11,680.00	25.00000	9,125.00	
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0290	0406303	92.000	20.00000	1,840.00	30.00000	2,760.00	
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0300	0502190	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TEMPORARY RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0310	0503001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	844,000.00000	844,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0320	0506017	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	
	RETAINING WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0330	0507001	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0340	0507006	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0350	0507026	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0507224	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0370	0507601	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	
	MANHOLE	ea.					
0380	0507771	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0390	0513003	6.000	100.00000	600.00	55.00000	330.00	
	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.					
0400	0514271	980.000	275.00000	269,500.00	750.00000	735,000.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0410	0601000	40.000	2,200.00000	88,000.00	1,650.00000	66,000.00	
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0420	0601107	100.000	3,000.00000	300,000.00	1,700.00000	170,000.00	
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0430	0601201	80.000	1,000.00000	80,000.00	1,100.00000	88,000.00	
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0440	0601276	65.000	3,000.00000	195,000.00	5,000.00000	325,000.00	
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0450	0601960	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	MODIFY EXISTING BASEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0460	0601966	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	
	RECONSTRUCT BASEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0470	0602000	2,300.000	3.00000	6,900.00	1.40000	3,220.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0602006	28,000.000	2.00000	56,000.00	1.50000	42,000.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0490	0602891	15.000	30.00000	450.00	55.00000	825.00	
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	0602910	280.000	45.00000	12,600.00	34.00000	9,520.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	0603603	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0520	0605003	490.000	150.00000	73,500.00	190.00000	93,100.00	
	MASONRY FACING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0530	0606001	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	
	CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0540	0609001	80.000	300.00000	24,000.00	180.00000	14,400.00	
	REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0550	0611002	5.000	9,000.00000	45,000.00	14,000.00000	70,000.00	
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0560	0651001	8.000	30.00000	240.00	120.00000	960.00	
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0570	0651052	24.000	125.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	1,560.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.					
0580	0651053	42.000	125.00000	5,250.00	80.00000	3,360.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.					
0590	0651719	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	175.00000	1,400.00	
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0651723	18.000	250.00000	4,500.00	210.00000	3,780.00	
	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.					
0610	0653001	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	440.00000	880.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0620	0702026	18.000	9,500.00000	171,000.00	9,000.00000	162,000.00	
	MICROPILES	ea.					
0630	0702027	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.					
0640	0702028	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.					
0650	0702029	32.000	175.00000	5,600.00	150.00000	4,800.00	
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.					
0660	0703011	30.000	140.00000	4,200.00	80.00000	2,400.00	
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.					
0670	0707009	220.000	95.00000	20,900.00	160.00000	35,200.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0680	0708001	120.000	30.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	2,400.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0690	0714050	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00	160.00000	24,000.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0700	0714999	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0710	0813021	98.000	100.00000	9,800.00	70.00000	6,860.00	
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0720	0813041	185.000	90.00000	16,650.00	80.00000	14,800.00	
	6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0813051	180.000	90.00000	16,200.00	90.00000	16,200.00	
	6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0740	0822001	175.000	80.00000	14,000.00	60.00000	10,500.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
0750	0822002	160.000	25.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	3,200.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
0760	0904603	36.000	1,300.00000	46,800.00	1,700.00000	61,200.00	
	OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0770	0905019	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	REMOVE AND REBUILD EXISTING STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0780	0913068	280.000	22.00000	6,160.00	25.00000	7,000.00	
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0790	0913828	41.000	900.00000	36,900.00	1,100.00000	45,100.00	
	STEEL PICKET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0800	0915000	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0810	0921001	1,840.000	27.00000	49,680.00	10.00000	18,400.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0820	0921028	375.000	90.00000	33,750.00	55.00000	20,625.00	
	BELGIUM BLOCK SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0830	0922050	435.000	20.00000	8,700.00	28.00000	12,180.00	
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0840	0924004	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	1,500.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0850	0942001	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	200.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0860	0944000	1,285.000	18.00000	23,130.00	10.00000	12,850.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0870	0947207	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0880	0949071	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0890	0950005	1,405.000	2.00000	2,810.00	2.00000	2,810.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0900	0950013	35.000	10.00000	350.00	5.00000	175.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0910	0951002	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	TREE GRATES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0920	0969051	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0930	0969060	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0940	0970006	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0950	0970007	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0960	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0970	0974001	110.000	225.00000	24,750.00	600.00000	66,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0980	0975004	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0990	0976002	450.000	2.00000	900.00	1.00000	450.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1000	0977001	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
1010	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1020	0979003	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	750.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1030	0980001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1040	0992090	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1050	0992103	3.000	2,200.00000	6,600.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	
	TRASH CAN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1060	1001001	120.000	20.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	1,800.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
1070	1002110	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1080	1003595	4.000	11,000.00000	44,000.00	14,000.00000	56,000.00	
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND LIGHT FIXTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1090	1003919	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1100	1008015	30.000	22.00000	660.00	28.00000	840.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1110	1008111	5.000	20.00000	100.00	10.00000	50.00		
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1120	1008115	250.000	16.00000	4,000.00	18.00000	4,500.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1130	1008311	40.000	15.00000	600.00	12.00000	480.00		
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1140	1008315	70.000	25.00000	1,750.00	25.00000	1,750.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1150	1009016	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00		
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1160	1010011	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00		
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1170	1010052	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	3,200.00		
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1180	1015001	275.000	3.00000	825.00	4.00000	1,100.00		
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1190	1015021	3.000	200.00000	600.00	300.00000	900.00		
	3/4" X 10' GROUND ROD	ea.						
1200	1017014	1.000	21,000.00000	21,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	DECORATIVE LIGHT CONTROL CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1210	1017048	4,500.000	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00	
INSTALL SERVICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
1220	1113010	525.000	2.00000	1,050.00	3.00000	1,575.00	
1 CONDUCTOR NO. 10 AWG. TYPE SE STYLE THW OR THWN		l.f.					
1230	1131002	10.000	90.00000	900.00	50.00000	500.00	
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day					
1240	1205207	10.000	30.00000	300.00	15.00000	150.00	
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.					
1250	1205209	1.000	250.00000	250.00	40.00000	40.00	
TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR		ea.					
1260	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1270	1208906	38.000	75.00000	2,850.00	65.00000	2,470.00	
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING		s.f.					
1280	1208928	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	900.00	
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.					
1290	1209114	980.000	0.50000	490.00	0.20000	196.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.					
1300	1209124	1,640.000	0.50000	820.00	0.20000	328.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.					
1310	1209131	1,700.000	2.00000	3,400.00	1.20000	2,040.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1320	1210101	820.000	0.50000	410.00	0.50000	410.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1210102	490.000	0.50000	245.00	0.50000	245.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1340	1210105	850.000	4.00000	3,400.00	3.50000	2,975.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1350	1211001	150.000	3.00000	450.00	1.10000	165.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1360	1216020	1,600.000	1.50000	2,400.00	1.25000	2,000.00		
	6" BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1216024	60.000	5.00000	300.00	3.50000	210.00		
	BLACK AGGREGATE COVER-UP RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1380	1220013	400.000	25.00000	10,000.00	18.00000	7,200.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1390	1300007	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1400	1301084	40.000	220.00000	8,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00		
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1410	1301454	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00		
	12" DUCTILE IRON BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1301467	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00		
	12"X 12" DUCTILE IRON TEE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1430	1301768 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **							
1440	1301968 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00		
12" SOLID SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **							
1450	1302006 1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
12" GATE VALVE ** See Special Provisions **							
1460	1302051 2.000	300.00000	600.00	700.00000	1,400.00		
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	1303204 1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1480	1304111 10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00		
CLASS "C" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1490	1304123 10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1500	1309301 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **							
1510	1309354 1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
12" LINE STOP ** See Special Provisions **							
1520	1400102 58.000	120.00000	6,960.00	30.00000	1,740.00		
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **							
1530	1401242 13.000	300.00000	3,900.00	98.00000	1,274.00		
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1540	1401643	51.000	120.00000	6,120.00	120.00000	6,120.00	
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1550	1401662	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
	SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1560	1403517	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	
	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1570	1404501	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	HOUSE CONNECTIONS (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1580	1409999	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	SANITARY SEWER STREAM AND CULVERT CROSSING (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1590	1504010	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1600	1807012	1.000	500.00000	500.00	450.00000	450.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1610	1807013	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	450.00000	1,800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1620	1807014	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	900.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
1630	1807101	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.					
Section Totals:				\$4,553,630.00		\$4,955,111.00	
Contract Totals				\$4,553,630.00		\$4,955,111.00	